

Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plate Installation Instructions

Covers Part Number:

10164-SPK

Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plate Kit shipping carton contains (3) Striker Plates and screws





SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

The AisleLok * Adjustable Rack Gap Panel attaches between two metal surfaces using strong rare earth magnets. Use extreme caution when handling the powerful magnets. Make sure to keep fingers clear of the contact area between the case magnets and the metal mounting surface.

The AisleLok * Adjustable Rack Gap Panel magnets must make direct contact with the metal mounting surface. For proper mounting, the magnets must make direct contact with a steel or other ferrous metal surface, e.g. rack side panel, structural column, striker plates, etc. Any obstruction that prevents the magnets from making direct metal contact will reduce the holding force of the magnets and may cause the AisleLok * Adjustable Rack Gap Panel to fall.

Installation Instructions:

AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plate

- The AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plate Kit is designed to allow the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel to be mounted against a non-metallic surface.
- 2. For handle side mounting follow these basic steps
 - a. Remove the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plate Kit from the packaging and position the striker plates directly against the handle side magnets. Center the plates vertically or horizontally depending on your application.
 - b. With the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel in position draw the fabric from the case with the handle until it contacts the non-metallic surface you intend to mount the plates to.
 - c. Make sure the handle is plumb and lightly trace the top, bottom and sides of the striker plates where they meet the intended mounting surface.
 - d. Retract the fabric back into the case and remove the plates from the magnets.
 - e. Place the plates where you have marked the wall with the countersunk holes facing you. Mark the hole locations. Prep the wall as required to accept the mounting screws.
 - f. With anchors (if required) in place, attach the striker plates with the(2) screws provided or equivelent.
 - g. Install the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel









Installation Guide

3. For case side (or handle side) mounting follow these basic steps

- a. Remove the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel Striker Plates from the packaging.
- b. Measure the locations of the case side magnets. Be very careful when using a steel rule measuring tape.
- c. Transfer the mounting locations to the intended mounting surface.
- d. Center the striker plates vertically or horizontally depending on your application at the measured points.
- e. Lightly trace the top, bottom and sides of the striker plates.
- f. Place the plates where you have marked the wall with the countersunk holes facing you. Mark the hole locations.
- g. Prep the wall as required to accept the mounting screws
- h. With anchors (if required) in place, attach the striker plates with the (2) screws provided or equivalent.
- i. Install the AisleLok® Adjustable Rack Gap Panel

For Sales and Installation, contact:



Installation Guide

Limited Warranty

Upsite Technologies, Inc. (the Company) warrants to the original purchaser that products delivered hereunder will be free of defects in materials and workmanship for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of purchase (the "Warranty Period").

The Company shall, at its option, within the Warranty Period, either repair or replace free of charge, any product or part thereof found, upon the Company's inspection, to be defective in materials and workmanship, and will return the repaired or replaced product to the purchaser at Company's expense.

For warranty service and shipping instructions, contact the Company at the telephone number shown below. If the product is under warranty and the defect appears to be covered by this Limited Warranty, the Company will issue to the purchaser a Notice of Authorization For Warranty Return. Products returned to the Company for warranty service must be accompanied by a statement of defect, the Notice of Authorization for Warranty Return provided by the Company, and proof of purchase.

This Limited Warranty is conditioned on the following:

- 1. The Company must be notified within 12 months of purchase and have been given the opportunity of inspection by return of any alleged defective product free and clear of all liens and encumbrances to the Company or its manufacturer; and
- 2. The product must not have been abused, misused, or improperly maintained, and/or non-Upsite authorized repair performed during such period; and
- 3. Such defect has not been caused by corrosion or exposure to other than ordinary wear and tear; and
- 4. The installation and use of the product has been in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and not been modified or customized to include but not limited to cut, resized, burned, glued, bent, re-shaped, disassembled, attachments added to, improperly installed or used in a manner other than intended.

The company makes no other express or implied warranty or representation of any kind whatsoever including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose and all such other warranties are hereby included.

The Company's maximum liability hereunder is limited to the purchase price of the product. In no event shall the Company be liable for any consequential, indirect, incidental, or special damages of any nature arising from the sale or use of the product, whether based in contract, tort, strict liability, or otherwise.

Note: Some jurisdictions do not allow limitations on incidental or consequential damages or how long an implied warranty lasts, so that the above limitations may not fully apply. This warranty gives specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which may vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction.

For complete warranty and repair information Call (888) 982-7800 or visit upsite.com

U.S. and International Patents Pending.

For Sales and Installation, contact:

